

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 331 932 360"><u>CLR No.189 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 360 1254 398"><b><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></b></p> <ol data-bbox="691 443 1485 1529" style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Mrs. Beena Pande, learned counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>2. Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent.</li> <li>3. Learned counsel for the revisionist apprised to this Court that the entire arrear of rent has been deposited in the Court of District Judge, Pithoragarh. The relevant receipt with regard to the deposit is supplied to the counsel for the revisionist.</li> <li>4. The revisionist is permitted to withdraw the amount towards arrears of rent as deposited by the respondent/tenant and for that purposes the revisionist can move an application before the concerned court and the concerned court release the amount forthwith.</li> <li>5. On the request of Mrs. Beena Pande, learned counsel for the revisionist, list this case in the week commencing 16.02.2026.</li> </ol> <p data-bbox="1118 1630 1485 1693" style="text-align: right;"><b>(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.)</b> 18.12.2025</p> <p data-bbox="691 1693 756 1715">Nahid</p>

--	--	--	--