



2026:UHC:4076

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="691 376 922 405"><u>CLR/189/2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="691 448 1283 486"><u>Hon'ble Subhash Upadhyay, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="691 533 1453 1160" style="list-style-type: none"><li data-bbox="691 533 1453 636">1. Ms. Beena Pande, learned counsel for the revisionist.<li data-bbox="691 667 1453 770">2. Mr. Tribhuwan Chandra Pande, learned counsel for the respondent.<li data-bbox="691 801 1453 1032">3. Learned counsel for the revisionist submits that due to subsequent developments, she does not want to press the revision.<li data-bbox="691 1064 1453 1160">4. Accordingly, the revision is dismissed as not pressed. <p data-bbox="995 1272 1453 1350" style="text-align: right;">(Subhash Upadhyay, J.) 22-05-2026</p> <p data-bbox="691 1420 799 1449">Kaushal</p>



2026:UHC:4076

--	--	--	--